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NMEPIEXOMENA | CONTENTS

DIMMABLE  50000hr

250mm 45mm

34mm

LD
"
.

20mm 1mm

N
)

ﬂSSW’Smm

www.barislight.eu | info@barislight.eu | +30 2610 317313

B

BARISLIGHT

SKU: ANFL50 - XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX

GENERAL INFORMATION
APPLICATION:

Material

Color

Wattage

CCT

CRI

Voltage / Current
IP protection
Dimmable

Indoor / Qutdoor

MOUNTING SURFACE: Wall
MOUNTING TYPE: Recessed Trimless
DIMENSIONS (@xL): 50 x 46mm
CUT-OUT DIMENSIONS (@xL): 55 x 75mm

LED:

Cree / Osram

LIFETIME: 50000 hours
WARRANTY: 3-5 years (*5 years upon request)
ORIGIN: Greece
CONFIGURATION OPTIONS
*MATERIAL: *COLOR: *WATTAGE:
Aluminium (01) Anodised (AN) 1w (1w)
(Aluminium only)
Brass (03) | ook o [l 25W  (2.5W)
PVC (04) _ 3W (3W)
White (WH)
Graphite cr) [l
RAL colors .
Patina (PT) g
No color (NO)

Continued on next page —



ANGLE 1 FL R50 TRIMLESS

SKU: ANFL50 - XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX

CONFIGURATION OPTIONS (cont.)

*CCT:

2700K

3000K

4000K

5000K

6000K

Red
Green
Blue
Amber

RGB

(27K)
(30K)
(40K)
(50K)

(60K)

®

(G)

®

(A)

1) [

*CRI:
Ra80
Rag0
Ra80
Rag0
Ra80
Rag0
Ras0
Ra90
Ras0
Ra90

(80)
(90)
(80)
(90)
(80)
(90)
(80)
(90)
(80)
(90)

* Ymmoxpewrikn emiAoyr / Mandatory option

OUTPUT:
100 Im/W
80 Im/W
110 Im/W
88 Im/W
120 Im/W
96 Im/W
120 Im/W
96 Im/W
125 Im/W
100 Im/W

*VOLTAGE/CURRENT:
12VDC (V1)
24VDC (V2)
230VAC (V3)
350mA (V5)

AHMIOYPTIA KQAIKOY MPOIONTOS / PRODUCT CODE GENERATOR:
ANFL50 - Material - Color - Wattage - CCT - CRI -Valtage/Current - IP protection - Dimmable

MAPAAEIrMA / EXAMPLE:
ANFL50-01-AN-1W-30K-80-V2-20-_
for ANGLE 1 FL R50 TRIMLESS, Aluminium, Anodized, 1W, 3000K, Ra80, 24VDC, 1P20, On/Off

*IP PROTECTION:

IP20 (20)
IP54 (54)
IP65 (65)
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*DIMMABLE:
Dimmable (D)
On/Off Q)



ANGLE 1 FL R50 TRIMLESS

OAHTIEZ EFKATAZTAZHZ
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ZHMANTIKO:
AuTO TO £§ApPTNHA TTPETTEI VA EYKATOOTABEI aTTd £§€1BIKEUE-
VO NAeKTpOAdyoO.

H BarisLight dev @épel euBuvn yia Tuxov {nTAPATA TTOU TTPOKU-
TITOUV aT1Td AKATAAANAN €YKATAOTAGH TTOU OEV CUNPOPPWVETAI
ME TO TOTTIKA TTPOTUTTO OOPOAEIaG.

MapakaAoUpe BWOTE £va avTiypago auTwy Twv odnyIwyv GTo
dropo Tou gival uTTEUBUVO YIa TN CUVTAPNON TG EYKATAOTAONG.

ZU0vdeon He TNV NAEKTPIKA TTapOXN
Connection to the electrical supply
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IMPORTANT:
This luminaire must be installed by a qualified electrician.

Disclaimer:
BarisLight is not liable for any issues arising from improper
installation that does not comply with local safety standards.

Instructions:
Please provide a copy of these instructions to the person re-
sponsible for maintaining the installation.

% LUMINARY

Aladikacia KaAwdiwong

1. KAegioTe TOV KEVTPIKO SIOKOTITN PEUUATOG.

2. XuvdEOoTe T QWTIOTIKG 0T povada TTapoxig peUPATOG.
3. ZuvdéoTe Tn povada TpoPodoaiag 0To NAEKTPIKG SiKTUO.
4

Evepyotroifote Tov Kevipiko SIAKOTITN PEUPATOG.

Znueiwon aoc@aleiag: BeBaiwbeite OTI 0 KEVTPIKOG SIOKOTITNG
AeIToupyiag gival atrevepyoTToINUéVOG KATA T SIAPKEIX OAWV
TwV S108IKACIWY CUVTHPNONG KAl EYKATACTAONG.

Mpoe&idotroinon: ATToQUyETE T oUVOEDT TTAPA TTOAAWV Pw-
TIOTIKWV TTAPAAANAQ o€ pia povo povada Tpo@odoaiag yia va
ATTOPEUXBEI N UTTEPPOPTWON.

Recessed Installation Sleeve for ANGLE 1 FL R50 TRIMLESS

255mm

Wiring Procedure

1. Turn off the main power switch.

2. Connect the luminaires to the power supply unit.

3. Connect the power supply unit to the electrical network.
4

. Turn on the main power switch.

Safety Notice: Ensure the main power switch is turned off
during all maintenance and installation procedures.

Warning: Avoid connecting too many luminaires in parallel to a
single power supply unit to prevent overloading.

75mm

@55x75mm

H eykardoTaon Tou TPOIGVTOG TTPETTEN va YiveTal atrd adeloUxo NAEKTPOASYOo eykataoTaTtn. The product must be installed by a licensed electrical installer.
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ANGLE 1 FL R50 TRIMLESS

TomroBéTnON HE XWVEUTO KOUTI EYKOTACTAONG
Installation with recessed installation sleeve

12/24VDC
e .. LUMINARY fnivAs I %; LUMINARY
XWVEUTO KOUTi £YKATAOTAONG [N=}"] =Hel

recessed installation sleeve

- KOAWBIO NAEKTPIKAG
Tapoxng . ) . .
, 2UvOEDTE TO KOAWDIO TOU QWTIOTIKOU YE TNV NAEKTPIKA TTAPO-
e"ebcltr'ca' supply X1}. H oUvdeon TpéTrel va gival oTeyave.
cable

Connect the cable of the luminaire with the electrical supply.
The connection must be sealed.

<)

E@apudoTe 10 QWTIOTIKS OTNV OTTA EXPI VO OQPNVWOEl Kal va 0TaBEPOTTOINBE.

Apply the luminaire in the cutting hole until it is firm and stabilized.

-

ZoBartioTe TIEPIYETPIKG yia OUOAR vTagn. TO QWTIOTIKO €ival £TOIPO yIa Xprion.

Apply plaster around it for a smooth finish. the luminaire is ready for use.

H eykardoTaon Tou TTPOIGVTOG TTPETTEN va YiveTal atré adelouxo NAEKTPOAGYO EYKATAOTATH.
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